

PS&E JOB NO : 10X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007910 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3598
 HWY : SR 503
 TITLE : SR 503
 1 MILE EAST OF ROCK CR. BRIDGE
 TO FREDRICKSON RD. PAVING
 10X303 (REV. 3/23/2010)
 PROJECT : ARRA-0503(023)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2010
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: DAVID WOOD 18208A SE 1ST ST. VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	200,000.00	-38.05 %	123,908.00	-76,092.00	89,000.00	-111,000.00	63,234.55	-136,765.45
2	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	7.0000	42.86 %	10.0000		10.0000	42.86 %	10.0000	42.86 %
	63.0000		441.00	189.00	630.00		630.00	189.00	630.00	189.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	4.0000	25.00 %	5.0000		5.0000	25.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %
	946.0000		3,784.00	946.00	4,730.00		4,730.00	946.00	4,730.00	946.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	250.0000	-20.00 %	200.0000	-800.00	200.0000	-20.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %
	16.0000		4,000.00	-800.00	3,200.00		3,200.00	-800.00	3,200.00	-800.00
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH	4.0000	0.00 %	4.0000		4.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %
	315.0000		1,260.00	0.00	1,260.00		1,260.00	0.00	630.00	-630.00
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	25.0000	220.00 %	80.0000		124.0000	396.00 %	100.0000	300.00 %
	10.0000		250.00	550.00	800.00		1,240.00	990.00	1,000.00	750.00
GRADING										
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	100.0000	100.00 %	200.0000		100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %
	0.5000		50.00	50.00	100.00		50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00
DRAINAGE										
8	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	20.0000	15.00 %	23.0000		33.0000	65.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %
	50.0000		1,000.00	150.00	1,150.00		1,650.00	650.00	1,250.00	250.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007910 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3598
 HWY : SR 503
 TITLE : SR 503
 1 MILE EAST OF ROCK CR. BRIDGE
 TO FREDRICKSON RD. PAVING
 10X303 (REV. 3/23/2010)
 PROJECT : ARRA-0503(023)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2010
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: DAVID WOOD 18208A SE 1ST ST. VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	33.5000	C.Y.	70.0000	60.0000	-14.29 %	50.0000	-28.57 %	100.0000	42.86 %	
			2,345.00	2,010.00	-335.00	1,675.00	-670.00	3,350.00	1,005.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,326.00	15,326.00		15,326.00		15,326.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	127450.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	0.6500	-78.33 %	1.0000	-66.67 %	1.1000	-63.33 %	
			382,350.00	82,842.50	-299,507.50	127,450.00	-254,900.00	140,195.00	-242,155.00	
12	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	14426.0000	TON	66.0000	54.0000	-18.18 %	59.0000	-10.61 %	70.5000	6.82 %	
			952,116.00	779,004.00	-173,112.00	851,134.00	-100,982.00	1,017,033.00	64,917.00	
13	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00		
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			18,391.00	18,391.00		18,391.00		18,391.00		
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			19,028.00	19,028.00		19,028.00		19,028.00		
16	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
17	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			62,820.00	62,820.00		62,820.00		62,820.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 10X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007910 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3598
 HWY : SR 503
 TITLE : SR 503
 1 MILE EAST OF ROCK CR. BRIDGE
 TO FREDRICKSON RD. PAVING
 10X303 (REV. 3/23/2010)
 PROJECT : ARRA-0503(023)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2010
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: DAVID WOOD 18208A SE 1ST ST. VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
19	ESC LEAD									
	10.0000	DAY	100.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	175.00 %	275.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	
			1,000.00	-500.00	500.00	1,750.00	1,000.00	0.00		
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.5000	ACRE	5,000.0000	0.00 %	5,000.0000	-16.00 %	4,200.0000	3,000.0000	-40.00 %	
			2,500.00	0.00	2,500.00	-400.00	2,100.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00	
21	INLET PROTECTION									
	21.0000	EACH	75.0000	-6.67 %	70.0000	21.33 %	91.0000	80.0000	6.67 %	
			1,575.00	-105.00	1,470.00	336.00	1,911.00	1,680.00	105.00	
22	SILT FENCE									
	510.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-7.00 %	4.6500	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			2,550.00	-510.00	2,040.00	-178.50	2,371.50	2,040.00	-510.00	
23	WATTLE									
	510.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-10.00 %	4.5000	-11.00 %	4.4500	10.0000	100.00 %	
			2,550.00	-255.00	2,295.00	-280.50	2,269.50	5,100.00	2,550.00	
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL 11 FT LONG POST									
	1129.0000	EACH	80.0000	-15.00 %	68.0000	-15.00 %	68.0000	73.0000	-8.75 %	
			90,320.00	-13,548.00	76,772.00	-13,548.00	76,772.00	82,417.00	-7,903.00	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	499.0000	L.F.	20.0000	-7.50 %	18.5000	-7.50 %	18.5000	20.0000	0.00 %	
			9,980.00	-748.50	9,231.50	-748.50	9,231.50	9,980.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007910 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3598
 HWY : SR 503
 TITLE : SR 503
 1 MILE EAST OF ROCK CR. BRIDGE
 TO FREDRICKSON RD. PAVING
 10X303 (REV. 3/23/2010)
 PROJECT : ARRA-0503(023)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2010
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: DAVID WOOD 18208A SE 1ST ST. VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 288.0000	L.F.	20.0000 5,760.00	19.0000 5,472.00	-5.00 % -288.00	19.0000 5,472.00	-5.00 % -288.00	20.0000 5,760.00	0.00 % 0.00	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 1,800.00	1,075.0000 1,075.00	-40.28 % -725.00	1,075.0000 1,075.00	-40.28 % -725.00	1,300.0000 1,300.00	-27.78 % -500.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 8.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 20,000.00	2,160.0000 17,280.00	-13.60 % -2,720.00	2,160.0000 17,280.00	-13.60 % -2,720.00	2,300.0000 18,400.00	-8.00 % -1,600.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	2,240.0000 2,240.00	-10.40 % -260.00	2,240.0000 2,240.00	-10.40 % -260.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 3.0000	EACH	800.0000 2,400.00	735.0000 2,205.00	-8.13 % -195.00	735.0000 2,205.00	-8.13 % -195.00	750.0000 2,250.00	-6.25 % -150.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST 100.0000	EACH	70.0000 7,000.00	65.0000 6,500.00	-7.14 % -500.00	65.0000 6,500.00	-7.14 % -500.00	60.0000 6,000.00	-14.29 % -1,000.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK 100.0000	EACH	25.0000 2,500.00	10.0000 1,000.00	-60.00 % -1,500.00	10.0000 1,000.00	-60.00 % -1,500.00	10.0000 1,000.00	-60.00 % -1,500.00	
34	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 5789.0000	L.F.	4.0000 23,156.00	4.0000 23,156.00	0.00 % 0.00	4.0000 23,156.00	0.00 % 0.00	4.0000 23,156.00	0.00 % 0.00	
35	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 130.0000	L.F.	125.0000 16,250.00	62.0000 8,060.00	-50.40 % -8,190.00	62.0000 8,060.00	-50.40 % -8,190.00	45.0000 5,850.00	-64.00 % -10,400.00	
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 349.0000	EACH	30.0000 10,470.00	29.0000 10,121.00	-3.33 % -349.00	29.0000 10,121.00	-3.33 % -349.00	32.5000 11,342.50	8.33 % 872.50	
37	FORCE ACCOUNT MISC. GUARDRAIL REPAIR EST.		40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 10X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007910 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3598
 HWY : SR 503
 TITLE : SR 503
 1 MILE EAST OF ROCK CR. BRIDGE
 TO FREDRICKSON RD. PAVING
 10X303 (REV. 3/23/2010)
 PROJECT : ARRA-0503(023)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2010
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: DAVID WOOD 18208A SE 1ST ST. VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	PAINT LINE									
	110563.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1500	-25.00 %	0.1200	-40.00 %	0.1700	-15.00 %	
			22,112.60	16,584.45	-5,528.15	13,267.56	-8,845.04	18,795.71	-3,316.89	
39	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	64.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.2500	-37.50 %	
			128.00	64.00	-64.00	64.00	-64.00	80.00	-48.00	
40	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	150.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	5.5000	83.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			450.00	450.00	0.00	825.00	375.00	450.00	0.00	
41	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	76.0000	EACH	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %	19.5000	95.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	
			760.00	1,520.00	760.00	1,482.00	722.00	1,520.00	760.00	
42	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	13.8000	HUND	900.0000	950.0000	5.56 %	300.0000	-66.67 %	1,000.0000	11.11 %	
			12,420.00	13,110.00	690.00	4,140.00	-8,280.00	13,800.00	1,380.00	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	55281.6000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1500	0.00 %	0.3500	133.33 %	0.1500	0.00 %	
			8,292.24	8,292.24	0.00	19,348.56	11,056.32	8,292.24	0.00	
44	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-56.73 %		-56.73 %		-51.92 %	
			52,000.00	22,500.00	-29,500.00	22,500.00	-29,500.00	25,000.00	-27,000.00	
45	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-69.59 %		-31.82 %		-9.09 %	
			22,000.00	6,690.00	-15,310.00	15,000.00	-7,000.00	20,000.00	-2,000.00	
46	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	2200.0000	HR	45.0000	47.0000	4.44 %	46.0000	2.22 %	25.0000	-44.44 %	
			99,000.00	103,400.00	4,400.00	101,200.00	2,200.00	55,000.00	-44,000.00	
47	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1320.0000	HR	45.0000	47.0000	4.44 %	46.0000	2.22 %	1.0000	-97.78 %	
			59,400.00	62,040.00	2,640.00	60,720.00	1,320.00	1,320.00	-58,080.00	
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			-12.60 %		3.31 %		-58.68 %	
			24,200.00	21,152.00	-3,048.00	25,000.00	800.00	10,000.00	-14,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007910 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3598
 HWY : SR 503
 TITLE : SR 503
 1 MILE EAST OF ROCK CR. BRIDGE
 TO FREDRICKSON RD. PAVING
 10X303 (REV. 3/23/2010)
 PROJECT : ARRA-0503(023)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2010
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: DAVID WOOD 18208A SE 1ST ST. VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	469.0000	S.F.	20.0000	-30.00 %	14.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	8.0000	-60.00 %
			9,380.00	-2,814.00	6,566.00	0.00	9,380.00	0.00	3,752.00	-5,628.00
OTHER ITEMS										
50	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING									
	4.6000	C.Y.	30.0000	166.67 %	80.0000	186.00 %	85.8000	186.00 %	75.0000	150.00 %
			138.00	230.00	368.00	256.68	394.68	256.68	345.00	207.00
51	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	8.0000	EACH	240.0000	141.67 %	580.0000	310.42 %	985.0000	310.42 %	200.0000	-16.67 %
			1,920.00	2,720.00	4,640.00	5,960.00	7,880.00	5,960.00	1,600.00	-320.00
52	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	17.0000	EACH	350.0000	-28.57 %	250.0000	12.86 %	395.0000	12.86 %	600.0000	71.43 %
			5,950.00	-1,700.00	4,250.00	765.00	6,715.00	765.00	10,200.00	4,250.00
53	FORCE ACCOUNT DITCH REGRADE									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,680.00		1,680.00		1,680.00		1,680.00	
54	FORCE ACCOUNT CONTRACTOR POTHOLING									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00	
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00	
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
57	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
58	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.		-58.33 %		-50.00 %		-50.00 %		-75.00 %
			1,200.00	-700.00	500.00	-600.00	600.00	-600.00	300.00	-900.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007910 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3598
 HWY : SR 503
 TITLE : SR 503
 1 MILE EAST OF ROCK CR. BRIDGE
 TO FREDRICKSON RD. PAVING
 10X303 (REV. 3/23/2010)
 PROJECT : ARRA-0503(023)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2010
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: DAVID WOOD 18208A SE 1ST ST. VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
59	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	10.0000	EACH	300.0000	-33.33%	200.0000	-33.33%	200.0000	-33.33%	350.0000	16.67%
			3,000.00	-1,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	3,500.00	500.00
60	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2									
	3.0000	EACH	350.0000	42.86%	500.0000	42.86%	500.0000	42.86%	550.0000	57.14%
			1,050.00	450.00	1,500.00	450.00	1,500.00	450.00	1,650.00	600.00
61	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	5.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	-40.00%	60.0000	-51.20%	48.8000	-51.20%	100.0000	0.00%
			500.00	-200.00	300.00	-256.00	244.00	-256.00	500.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,412,054.84</u>	<u>-25.97%</u>	<u>\$1,785,725.69</u>	<u>-21.77%</u>	<u>\$1,887,041.30</u>	<u>-21.77%</u>	<u>\$1,930,930.00</u>	<u>-19.95%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,412,054.84</u>	<u>-25.97%</u>	<u>\$1,785,725.69</u>	<u>-21.77%</u>	<u>\$1,887,041.30</u>	<u>-21.77%</u>	<u>\$1,930,930.00</u>	<u>-19.95%</u>